



### **GOVERNMENT OF KERALA**

### **Abstract**

Local Self Government Department - Appointment of Shri. Mir Mohammed Ali IAS, Executive Director, Suchitwa Mission as Project Director, PMU-KUSDP - Orders issued.

# LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT(DC)DEPARTMENT

**G.O.(Rt)No.912/2020/LSGD** Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 19/05/2020

- Read 1. G.O (Ms.)No 20/2020/LSGD dated 23/01/2020
  - 2. G.O (Rt.)779/2020/LSGD dated 24/04/2020
  - 3. Note No.02/KUSDP/2020 dated 11.05.2020 from the Project Director, KUSDP

## **ORDER**

Kerala Urban Service Delivery Project(KUSDP) is a World Bank assisted project envisaged to strengthen the institutional capacity of all Urban Local Bodies and to provide additional support in Waste Management, Septage & Sewage management and Sanitation Sector. As per G.O read as 2<sup>nd</sup> paper above Government had designated Suchitwa Mission as the Nodal Agency for the implementation of Kerala Urban Service Delivery Project (KUSDP).

2) As per the letter read as 3<sup>rd</sup> paper above the Project Director, Kerala Urban Service Delivery Project (KUSDP) has requested to appoint Shri. Mir Mohammed Ali IAS, Executive Director, Suchitwa Mission as Project Director, PMU-KUSDP for better Co-ordination and implementation of the project.

### File No.LSGD-DC1/221/2020-LSGD

3) Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to appoint Shri. Mir Mohammed Ali IAS, Executive Director, Suchitwa Mission as Project Director, PMU-KUSDP.

(By order of the Governor)

R S KANNAN

SPECIAL SECRETARY

Shri. Mir Mohammed Ali IAS, Executive Director, Suchitwa Mission The Project Director, KUSDP, Thiruvananthapuram The Executive Director, Information Kerala Mission The Principal Acountant General (A&E)Kerala, Tvpm Accountant General (G&SSA/E&RSA) Kerala, Tvpm The Information & Public Relations (Web & New Media) Department Stock File / Office Copy

Forwarded / By order

Section Officer